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Print
Daily Hampshire Gazette 
Email convention is firstinitiallastname@gazettenet.com
Main number: 584-5000
Managing Editor: Dan Crowley dcrowley@gazettenet.com   585-5239
Photo Editor Carol Lollis clollis@gazettenet.com    585-5258
Opinion Page Editor Stanley Moulton smoulton@gazettenet.com    585-5256
Health Page Editor: Debra Scherban dscherban@gazettenet.com   585-5229
Executive Editor Jeff Good jgood@gazettenet.com  585-5355
Publisher Michael Rifanburg publisher@gazettenet.com 
Amherst Bulletin if your organization is in Amherst Steve Musal, smusal@gazettetnet.com

Springfield Republican
Email convention firstinitiallastname@repub.com
Managing editor, Cynthia Simison, csimison@repub.com 788-1214.
Send news press releases or feature story tips to:  content team leaders, Joe Deburro, jdeburro@repub.com, Rob Rizzuto, rrizzuto@repub.com, Greg Saulmon, gsaulmon@repub.com, and Ray Kelly, rkelly@repub.com. Mary Serreze is a reporter who does a lot of the Hampshire and Franklin news coverage, but features sometimes fall to Ray Kelly.
Opinion columns: Rob Genest rgenest@repub.com 

MASSLIVE
Editor in Chief Ed Kubosiak edkubosiak@masslive.com 413-731-2478 news or opinion pieces
Noah Bombard, Managing Producer in News: nbombard@masslive.com 413-746-1137
Heather Adams community engagement specialist: hadams@masslove.com 731-5017, 413-209-7612 (cell). As Community Engagement Specialist she manages social media accounts, attends community events and promotes and engages conversation on Masslive site and social channels. She can assist people in getting to where they need to go within Masslive organization.
feedback@masslive.com is for any general emails.

Television
WWLP Channel 22 
Newsroom number: 413-377-1160
news@wwlp.com
Assigning editor Mark Wiernasz
Western Mass News Channel 40
Newsroom: 413-733-4040; tips@westernmassnews.com
Station manager John Hesslein john.hesslein@westernmassnews.com
Radio
WRSI The River Radio
Based in Northampton, coverage area Northampton, Brattleboro  (99.3, 101.5)
WHMP Radio 
[bookmark: _GoBack]Based in Northampton, coverage area Springfield, Northampton, and Greenfield (96.9 &107.5 fm 1240  1400  1600 am) There are regular daily hosts (below) and weekly hosts (check the website for schedule.
	Morning show host Bob Flaherty, bflaherty@whmp.com
News Director Denise Vozella, dvozella@whmp.com
Talk show host Bill Newman newman@LNN-law.com
VALLEY FREE RADIO
Check the website



	
	



